

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.9

SECTION III

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 34115/2022**

**(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-07-2022 in FA No. 1475/2022 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)**

**CHAUDHARY VIRSANGBHAI KANJIBHAI & ANR.**

**Petitioner(s)**

**VERSUS**

**THE SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ANR.**

**Respondent(s)**

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.184180/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.184181/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.184179/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS )**

**WITH**

**Diary No(s). 34111/2022 (III)**

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.182585/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.182586/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 20163/2022 (III)**

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.168692/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**Diary No(s). 34119/2022 (III)**

**( IA No.187290/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.187291/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**Diary No(s). 34082/2022 (III)**

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.186174/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.186175/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**Diary No(s). 34113/2022 (III)**

**(IA No.183402/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.183403/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**Diary No(s). 34089/2022 (III)**

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.183017/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.183018/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**Diary No(s). 34091/2022 (III)**

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.175806/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY**

IN FILING and IA No.175807/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 34109/2022 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.180924/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.180925/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 13-12-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Shrmila Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Prkash Pathak, Adv.  
M/S. Unuc Legal Llp, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable within six weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)