

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10699/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-07-2022 in FA No. 1516/2022 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

MAFABHAI BABABHAI PRAJAPATI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.95772/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.95770/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.95776/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.95779/2023-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.95777/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 26-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pawan R Upadhyay, Adv.
Mrs. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Supriya R Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.
M/S. Unuc Legal Llp, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners wants to obtain certain instructions.

List before the appropriate regular Bench after the summer vacation.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)