

ITEM NO.219

COURT NO.15

SECTION III

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT

PROCEEDINGS OF

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23562/2022

CHAUDHARY VIRSANGBHAI KANJIBHAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23581/2022 (III)

SLP(C) No. 20163/2022 (III)

SLP(C) No. 23565/2022 (III)

SLP(C) No. 23572/2022 (III)

SLP(C) No. 23569/2022 (III)

SLP(C) No. 23567/2022 (III)

SLP(C) No. 23568/2022 (III)

SLP(C) No. 23566/2022 (III)

SLP(C) No. 251/2023 (III)

SLP(C) No. 8044/2023 (III)

SLP(C) No. 8035/2023 (III)

SLP(C) No. 8040/2023 (III)

SLP(C) No. 8034/2023 (III)

SLP(C) No. 8039/2023 (III)

SLP(C) No. 8043/2023 (III)

SLP(C) No. 8045/2023 (III)

SLP(C) No. 8042/2023 (III)

SLP(C) No. 8047/2023 (III)

SLP(C) No. 9206/2023 (III)

SLP(C) No. 14809/2023 (III)

Date : 01-08-2024

PRESENT :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR  
MR. ARIJIT PRASAD, SENIOR ADVOCATE  
MS. PRAGYA PARIJAT SINGH, AOR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Pawan R Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.  
M/S. Unuc Legal Llp, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

**A W A R D**

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that there is no possibility of compromise.

List before the regular court.

(INDU MARWAH)  
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)